 MCP6001 6002 6004
  Operational Amplifier
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.1 — January 2023
www.fulihao.com  1
1MHZ CMOS Rail-to-Rail IO Op Amp
1. Description
The MCP6001 family have a high gain-bandwidth
product of 1MHz, a slew rate of 0.8V/μs, and a

© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.1 — January 2023
www.fulihao.com  2
5. Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Packing
MCP6001T-I/OT SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel
MCP6001T-E/OT SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel
MCP6001T-I/LT SC-70-5 Tape & Reel
MCP6001T-E/LT SC-70-5 Tape & Reel
MCP6002T-I/SN SOIC-8 Tape & Reel
MCP6002T-E/SN SOIC-8 Tape & Reel
MCP6002T-I/MS MSOP-8 Tape & Reel
MCP6002T-E/MS MSOP-8 Tape & Reel
MCP6004T-I/SL SOIC-14 Tape & Reel
MCP6004T-E/SL SOIC-14 Tape & Reel
MCP6004T-I/ST TSSOP-14 Tape & Reel
MCP6004T-E/ST TSSOP-14 Tape & Reel
Note: If the physical information is inconsistent with the ordering information, please refer to the actual product.
6. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Condition Min Max
Power Supply Voltage (VDD to Vss) -0.5V +7.5V
Analog Input Voltage (IN+ or IN-) Vss-0.5V VDD+0.5V
PDB Input Voltage Vss-0.5V +7V
Operating Temperature Range -40°C +125°C
Junction Temperature +160°C
Storage Temperature Range -55°C +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10sec) +260°C
Package Thermal Resistance (TA=+25℃)
SOP-8, θJA 125°C/W
MSOP-8, θJA 216°C/W
SOT23-5, θJA 190°C/W
SC70-5, θJA 333°C/W
ESD Susceptibility
HBM 6KV
MM 400V
Note: Stress greater than those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the
device. This is a stress rating only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions outside
those indicated in the operational sections of this specification are not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum
rating conditions for extended periods may affect reliability.
 MCP6001 6002 6004
  Operational Amplifier
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.1 — January 2023
www.fulihao.com  3
7. Electrical Characteristics